

Public Health Corps Storytelling Project Q&A

Question: It looks like the Bid is due on 3/9 and the questions are due on 3/4. Are the questions just what's covered in #1, with the Narrative and Budget proposals due for submission on 3/9?

Answer: The questions due by 3/4 are any questions applicants may have about the bid request. They are not the questions from DOHMH that applicants must answer in their applications.

Question: Should/could the stipends for the 33 organizations be included in the budget we submit or are these organizations being supported by other Dept. of Health funding?

Answer: The 33 organizations are being supported by other Department of Health funds. The funding for this project only covers vendor's work and payments.